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PREFACE

If we could first know where we are and where we are tending, we
could better judge what to do and how to do it.

Abraham Lincoln

The 2000-2001 FACT BOOK is designed to provide timely and accurate
data about Mississippi University for Women. The primary goal is to present
reliable statistical data and summary information to answer the most frequently
asked questions about the University. Based on sound institutional research, the
FACT BOOK serves as a first point-of-reference for institutional assessment, self-
study, planning, and resource allocation.

Every effort has been made to ensure that the data contained in this
document are accurate and easy to use. Prior to use of the data in policy
development and/or analysis, you may wish to contact my office to ensure that you
receive any post-publication changes.

Narem Reddy, Ph.D.
Director of Institutional Research

662-329-8543
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Mississippi University
Fact Sheet*

Mission of MUW

Mississippi University for Women is a public institution funded primarily by the State of
Mississippi. As a member of the state higher education system, MUW is governed by the
Board of Trustees of State Institutions of Higher Learning and is charged with serving the
educational needs of the State of Mississippi, while also attracting students from the
Southeast and the nation. MUW is dedicated to the liberal arts and to professional
education for all students, with an emphasis on academic and leadership preparation for
women.

Primarily an undergraduate institution, MUW places a high priority on teaching and
learning in a personalized environment. Personnel in all areas of institutional support
cooperate to provide an environment conducive to a successful educational experience.
MUW is committed to diversity and quality in its recruiting and retention of students.
faculty, and stan: and does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, age, color, religion,
disability, or national origin.

Graduates of MUW are expected to possess a satisfactorydegree of competence in the
skills of written and oral communication, computation,and critical thinking; an
understanding and appreciation of broad as well as specific areas of knowledge; an
awareness of gender-related issues and multiculturaldiversity; and a sense of responsibility
for service to the community.

To develop a greater understanding of self and the world and a broad base of knowledge
and skill, all students take various core curriculum courses, induding composition,
mathematics, literature, history, laboratory science, social science, the fine arts, speech or
philosophy, and physical education. The core curriculum also provides preparation for
specific study in a major area and a broad perspective for continuing intellectual growth.

MUW offers degrees at the associate, baccalaureate,and graduate levels. Students select a
major from liberal arts and preprofessionalprograms administered through the eight
academic divisions: Business and Communications,Education and Human Sciences, Fine
and Performing Arts. Health and Kinesiology, Humanities, Interdisciplinary Studiesffhe
Culinary Arts Institute, Nursing, and Science and Mathematics. The University also
provides contmuing education and cultural enrichmentprograms as a service to the
community and as a complement to its academic curriculum.

---



MUW Profile
Mississippi Universityfor Women is rallked tlte No.1 public liberal arts
college ill tlte Soutlrfor tlrefourtlr year in a row by U.S. News & World
Report's 2001 guidebook, America's Best Colleges and tire best value
amollg all soutltern liberal arts colleges.

2,814 students are enrolled at MUW for Fall 2000 semester.
58.57 percent are full-time students
85.58 percent are female
14.42percent are male
70.33 percent are white
26.73 percent are black
6.81 percent are transfer students

30 is the average age of a MUW student.
47.46 percent ofMUW students are 24 years old or younger
42.20 percent of MUW students are 25 to 49 years old
10.34 percent of MUW students are 50 years or older

Student to Faculty FTE Ratio
The Student fo Faculty FTE ratio is approximately 13.5 to 1

MUW Employees

. MUW has approximately 400 full-time employees

. Approximately sixty-six percent of MUW employees are female.

. Approximatelytwenty-onepercentofMUWemployeesareminorities.

MUW was ranked in tlte top 10for campus diversity by u.s. News & World Report's
2001 guidebook, America's Best Colleges.

Student Fees

Under Graduate
Semester Hours
Semester Hours

$110.67 (In-state)
$267.21 (Out-of-state)

Graduate
Semester Hours
Semester Hours

$147.56 (In-state)
$356.28 (Out-of-state)

- -



Financial Aid

. In the Fall 2000 semester, the MUW Foundation. provided $186,038 for 334
students.

. In the Fall 2000 semester, the PELL program distributed $1,005,442 to 770 students.

. In the Fall 2000 semester, the Academic Scholarship program distributed $701,667
to 650 students

. For Fiscal Year 2000-2001, approximately8% (1,783,259)of the operating budget was
allocated for scholarships and fellowships.

Grounds and Buildings

The campus covers 104 acres in residential Columbus, MS Twenty-jour of more than 60
buildings are listed on the National Historic Register.

Foundation

. On June 30. 2000, MUW Foundation Assets were valued at $20,340,761.

MUW Budget

. The 2000-2001 Fiscal Year's Operating Budget is $ 23,425,000.

. The 2000-20001 Fiscal Year's state appropriation is $ 15,011,411.

. The value of the buildings on MUW campus is $42,470,315.

. MUW's net investment in its physical plant is $55,011,294

* The information in this documentcomes from the Fall 2000semesterenrollment file and the

FY 2001 Operating Budget file.

MUW is an affirmative action/equal opportunity institution.

---- -
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Table 1: NEW FRESHMEN STUDENT APPLICATIONS AND ENROLLMENT

Fall 1999 & Fall 2000

~. _. ---------- ---- -

--- - 1

I a NumberApplied I

I

· NumberAdmitted ,

.

CNumber Enrolled I~

700

660

630

400

600 .--- -~ ._- ~+.__..

For Fall 1999

69% Applicants are Admitted
72% Admitted Enrolled

For Fall 2000

70% Applicants are Admitted
73% Admitted Enrolled

500.-- -- - --------

328 322

200 ~- ----
--

100

o

1999 2000
-- ------.-----..-- ------

SOURCE: 321 Reports and EMAS Reports
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Office of Institutional Research



Table 2: History of ACTScores for Fall Freshmen
-

Fall 1996 Composite Math English Reading Sci. Reasoning

25th percentile 18 17 17 19 18

50th percentile 21 19 22 22 20

75th percentile 25 22 26 27 24

Average 21.82 19.79 21.92 23.03 21.09

Std. Error 0.2 0.19 0.25 0.29 0.19

Fall 1997 Composite Math English Reading Sci. Reasoning

25th percentile 18 17 18 19 18

50th percentile 22 19 23 23 21

75th percentile 26 24 27 28 25

Average 22.45 20.62 22.84 23.8 21.72

Std. Error 0.22 0.24 0.25 0.29 0.22

Fall 1998 Composite Math English Reading Sci. Reasoning

25th percentile 19 17 19 20 19

50th percentile 23 20 24 24 22

75th percentile 26 25 28 28 25

Average 22.84 21.02 23.34 24.09 22.17

Std. Error 0.22 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.21

Fall 1999 Composite Math English Reading Sci. Reasoning

25th percentile 18 17 18 19 18

50th percentile 22 19 23 24 22

75th percentile 26 25 28 28 25

Average 22.66 20.92 23.26 23.57 21.99

Std. Error 0.24 0.27 0.3 0.3 0.23

Fall 2000 Composite Math English Reading Sci. Reasoning

25th percentile 18 17 19 19 18

50th percentile 22 19 23 23 21

75th percentile 26 24 27 28 25

Average 22.37 20.52 23.14 23.61 21.65

Std. Error 0.24 0.25 0.3 0.32 0.24



TABLE3: GRADEDISTRIBUTIONFORTHEFALL1999

I
I ! I I

Other ITotalDiscipline A I % B % C % D % F % NA P W i WP AU I WF

! I
I

I
c----- I

I o 1

I

Air ForceROTC 2 0.167 3 0.25 1 0.083 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 12

ART(Fine& Perf.Art) 215 43.90/. 133 27.10/. 44 9.0% 18 3.7% 40 8.2% 2 0 9 18 t) I 1 4 0 490
f---

Science/MathSr Sem. 6 4.6% 5 3.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 131
I

Biology 218 25.t)0/. 204 24.0% 168 19.80/. 91 10.r' 83 9.8% 2 1 28 42 8 0 5 o i 850
-- I

Microbiology 18 12.3D 46 31.50/. 31 21.2D 12 8.2% 6 4.1% 22 0 4 1 3 0 1 2 ! 146
!

Business 275 20.90/. 375 28.6D 253 19.30/. 66 5.0% 44 3.4% 0 152 38 92 12 0 5 1 11313

Culinary Arts 44 24.60/. 18 10.10/. 4 2.2% 1 0.6% 4 2.2% 0 61 7 26 13 0 0 1 179

Oral Communication 173 41.5D 138 33.1D 53 12.7D 8 1.9% 18 4.3% 0 0 1 22 2 1 1 0 417

Dance (Fine & Perf. Art) 2 18.2D 2 18.2D" 2 18.2D 2 18.20/. 1 9.1% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 I 11
I

Education 561 70.90/. 86 10.90/. 28 3.5% 2 0.3% 12 1.5% 0 3 19 53 6 5 2 14 I 791

Special Education 14 60.90/. 4 17.40/. 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 23

English 238 24.90/. 325 34.00/. 166 17.40/. 38 4.0% 47 4.9% 1 1 20 44 15 0 4 56 955

Family Consumer Sci. 37 56.9D 21 32.3D 3 4.6% 1 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 65

Family/Human Develop. 32 33.70/. 32 33.7o/c 20 21.10/. 3 3.2% 3 3.2% 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 95

French 10 24.40/. 7 17.10/. 11 26.80/. 6 14.6% 6 14.6o/c 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 41

Japanese 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Latin 8 57.1D 5 35.7o/c 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 7.1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14

Spanish 55 48.20/. 32 28.10/. 11 9.6% 3 2.6% 6 5.3% 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 114

Food/Nutrition 16 24.60/. 19 29.2o/c 18 . 27.70/. 1 1.5% 2 3.1% 0 0 4 3 1 0 1 0 65

Fine & Performing Arts 1 33.30/. 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 66.70/. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3



,

Discipline I A % I B % lei % ~ I F I %

FashionMerchandising 4 50.0o/c 2 125.0°;' ~ 0.0% 1 112.5°;' 0 i 0.0%1 .-. -. .H - " ,
I i

~ogr~~_. 17_~~~~ _.~26.~~_~-2 !22.6°;' 713.~ ~_~5.7%

History ___ ___ .~7j16.5°;'~~~?O/C 95 123.3O/C37 i9.1% 48 :11.8%. J

PhysicalEducation 278 159.8!" __97-+20.9~ 22 4.7% 10: 2.2% 11 ; 2.4%

Phys E~~J!ne~_~) ___ _~41J64.40;' 56~OO/J 13 3.5% 3 !0.8% 13! 3.5%

Dance (Health &.!:<ines) 0 10.0% 0 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 i 0.0% 0 ! 0.0%
Personal Health 26 128.0°;' 35 37.6o/c 15 16.1o/c 2 2.2% 5 5.4%1 ..

IndependentStudy 101 60.1o/c 28 16.7o/c 12 7.1% 3 1.8% 5 I 3.0%
1 -- 1--
Leadership Courses 24 46.2°1c 18 34.6°;' 7 13.5°;' 2 3.8% 0 0.0%

Academic Support 0 0.0% 2 50.0o/c 2 50.0°;' 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Mathematics 90 19.4o/c 106 22.9o/c 81 17.5o/c 38 8.2% 66 14.3°"r-
Music 181 165.1°;' 43 15.5o/c 17 6.1% 3 1.1% 7 J 2.5%

Nursing 261 24.8°;' 185 17.6o/c 99 9.4% 25 2.4% 42 4.0%

Philosophy 22 32.8°;' 13 19.4°;' 5 7.5% 8 11.9°;' 10 !14.9O/c

Paralegal . 76 35.8°;' 62 29.2°;' 38 17.9°;' 10 I4.7% 9 14.2%
PoliticalScience 23 21.9o/c 41 39.0o/c 21 20.0% 2 1.9% 5 4.8%

PhysicalScience 18 22.8o/c 29 36.7o/c 17 21.5°1c 5 6.3% 4 5.1%

Chemistry 82 27.4o/c 78 26.1o/c 67 22.4°;' 24 8.0% 15 5.0%

Physic~___ 12 24.0o/c 12 24.0o/c 16 32.0° 6 12.0o/c 4 8.0%

Phychology 300 37.6o/c 241 30.2°;' 125 15.7°;' 42 5.3% 27 i 3.4%

Science/Mathematics 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Sociology 50 20.3o/c 86 35.0o/c 56 22.8o/c 15 6.1% 14! 5.7%

Speech £>athology 104 57.8o/c 60 33.3o/c 5 2.8% 1 I0.6% 3 11.7%

Theatre 39 44.3o/c 30 34.1o/c 7 8.0% 2 2.3% 2 2.3%

FreshmanSeminar 189 75.6o/c 21 8.4% 13 5.2% 7 I 2.8% 10! 4.0%

TOTAL 413035.5o/c 283524.3o/c 1559 13.4°;' 50614.3% 578 5.0%

Other Column includes grades of #F; X=Grade not received by Registrar's Office; or NC=No Credit

P=Pass; W=Withdrew; WP=Withdrew passing; AU=Audit; 1=Incomplete; WF=Withdrew failing

NA i P : W : WP i AU I I I WF !Other iTotal

o O~~~ I ° : 8
I I I-~-: II

1 J

01000100:0;0'53--I--~ '---4 I .....--..---..---

2 : 0 ! 1_1 ~ 5 l 6-l 0 I 5 : 0 i. 40!...
I ' I . I ;

o i 10 i 10 i 21 ! 5 i 1 ! 0 ! O. i _.465_
, I I I I I

2 ~ 0 ; 13.--l !!~_.!8_.: 0 i 3 1-! 374
o I 0 i ..O_.J_ 0 i 1 0 0 I 0 ,~
~6 0 1 0 I 93

o I 0 ~ i 9 1_ 0 0+...! ~~~~~8
o ~L~_..lO 0 0 1! o. _~
o I 0 I 0 ~ 0 00' 0 4

1 I 2 I ~1 1 15 1 2 0 1_463_
o I 0 I 11 ! 11 3 0 2 0 278+-.---

241 I 130 I 23 I 7 I 7 0 4 27; 1051
t .-,---

o I 0 I 0 I 4 I 3 0 1 1 6!....

o ! 0 I 3 -L!!- 1 2 0 0 -L212

1 I 0 I ~_+3 0 0 I 1._n 1.Q~
o I 0 I 2 : 4 ! 0 I 0 0 0 79

5 I 0 13 I 10 I 3 I 0 I 0 2 ~ 299

o I 0 I 0 I olo ! 0 ! 0 I 0 __~... 50

2 I 0 I 18 ! 25~ 1 !_ 797

o I 1~~+O I 0 I 0 i 0 I 29 J-143
1 I 2 I

.

6 I ~-w~~~
.

. 246

o+:-i 2 T 5 ! 0 i 0 I 0 ~~-t- 180
2 1 0 ~ +I -~-LU 0 ! 2 i ° ...i ~r- I I I I

~O ! 5 I 5 i o~ ° i 250403, ~51911481 11i 551146111649
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Table 4: Headcount Enrollment by Cam~;Js
Fall 2000

Main Campus

Base Campus

Tupelo Campus

Combined Total

- - - -

Full-time Part-time Grand

MaJes Females Total Males Females Total Total

White 146 962 1108 159 617 776 1884

African American 33 401 434 36 245 281 715

Native American 0 3 3 1 2 3 6

Asian 0 4 4 1 3 4 8

Hispanic 2 6 8 2 2 4 12

Non-resident Alien 9 44 53 0 1 1 54

Totals 190 1,420 1,610 199 870 1,069 2,679

Full-time Part-time Grand

Males Females Total Males Females Total Total

White 0 0 0 8 36 44 44

African American 0 0 0 4 27 31 31

Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hispanic 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Non-resident Alien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0 0 12 64 76 76

- -

Full-time Part-time Grand

Males Females Total Males Females Total Total

White 3 30 33 2 16 18 51

African American 0 4 4 0 2 2 6

Native American 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asian 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Hispanic 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

Non-resident Alien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 35 38 2 19 21 59

Full-time Part-time Grand

Males Females Total Males Females Total Total

White 149 992 1141 169 669 838 1979

African American 33 405 438 40 274 314 752

Native American 0 3 3 1 2 3 6

Asian 0 4 4 1 4 5 9

Hispanic 2 7 9 2 3 5 14

Non-res. Alien 9 44 53 0 1 1 54

Totals 193 1,455 1,648 213 953 1,166 2,814



*Fall 2000 credit nours are preliminary as of 10/11/00

- -

Table 5: HEADCOUNT and FTE ENROLLMENTS

Fall Terms

% Change Total % Change Total % Change

Fall Headcount YearAgo Cr. Hrs. YearAgo FTE YearAgo

1990 2,407 1,833

1991 2,576 7.02% 1,968 7.36%

1992 2,652 2.95% 2,008 2.03%

1993 2,864 7.99% 2,004 -0.20%

1994 3,023 5.55% 30,956 2,107 5.14%

1995 3,061 1.26% 28,658 -7.42% 2,055 -2.47%

1996 3,277 7.06% 31,563 10.14% 2,194 6.76%

1997 3,309 0.98% 29,947 .5.12% 2,213 0.87%

1998 3,314 0.15% 29,724 .0.74% 2,193 -0.90%

1999 2,953 -10.89% 27,365 -7.94% 2,025 -7.68%

2000 2,814 -4.71% 28,568 4.40% 1,932 -4.57%
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Table 6: ENROLLMENTBYSTUDENTFULL-TIME/ PART-TIME

Fall Terms

Headcount Student Credit Hours

Fall Full-time % Part-time % Total I Full-time % Part-time % Total

Note: Part-time is defined as UG enrolled 11 Cr. hrs or less and GR 8 Cr. Hrs or less

--

1990 1,472 61.15% 935 38.85% 2,407 N/A N/A

1991 1,623 63.00% 953 37.00% 2,576 N/A N/A

1992 1,648 62.14% 1,004 37.86% 2,652 24,398 83.35% 4873 16.65% 29,271

1993 1,606 56.08% 1,258 43.92% 2,864 24,032 82.24% 5191 17.76% 29,223

1994 1,735 57.39% 1,288 42.61 % 3,023 25,956 84.00% 4943 16.00% 30,899

1995 1,705 55.70% 1,356 44.30% 3,061 25,431 83.88% 4888 16.12% 30,319

1996 1,808 55.17% 1,469 44.83% 3,277 26,871 84.30% 5005 15.70% 31,876

1997 1,823 55.09% 1,486 44.91% 3,309 27,276 84.14% 5143 15.86% 32,419

1998 1,821 54.95% 1,493 45.05% 3,314 27,070 85.51% 4587 14.49% 31,657

1999 1,697 57.47% 1,256 42.53% 2,953 25,403 85.82% 4198 14.18% 29,601

2000 1,648 58.56% 1,166 41.44% 2,814 24,201 86.85% 3663 13.15% 27,864
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Table7: ENROLLMENTBYGENDER- - FALL1989to FALL2000

% Change

Fall Total YearAgo No. Female % Female No.Male %Male

1989 2109 1719 81.51% 390 18.49%

1990 2407 14.13% 1965 81.64% 442 18.36%

1991 2576 7.02% 2075 80.55% 501 19.45%

1992 2652 2.95% 2095 79.00% 557 21.00%

1993 2864 7.99% 2276 79.47% 588 20.53%

1994 3023 5.55% 2450 81.05% 573 18.95%

1995 3061 1.26% 2471 80.73% 590 19.27%

1996 3277 7.06% 2711 82.73% 566 17.27%

1997 3309 0.98% 2768 83.65% 541 16.35%

1998 3314 0.15% 2707 81.68% 607 18.32%

1999 2953 -10.89% 2475 83.81% 478 16.19%

2000 2814 -4.71% 2408 85.57% 406 14.43%
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TABLE 8: Enrollment by Race

Fall White Black Am. Indian Asian Hispanic Total

- -- -- ---

1985 1,688 360 1 7 2 2,058

1986 1,706 297 2 6 6 2,017

1987 1,696 332 6 4 5 2,043

1988 1,686 360 6 5 4 2,061

1989 1,732 357 8 8 4 2,109

1990 1,938 445 12 6 4 2,405

1991 2,062 479 10 22 3 2,576

1992 2,121 498 11 13 9 2,652

1993 2,253 567 8 24 12 2,864

1994 2,295 688 7 25 8 3,023

1995 2,294 705 8 46 8 3,061

1996 2,353 845 9 58 12 3,277

1997 2,308 909 6 70 16 3,309

1998 2,296 915 7 75 21 3,314

1999 2,045 810 3 74 21 2,953

2000 1,979 751 6 64 14 2,814



2,500

2,000

1,500

1,000

500

I
,.,79 II

I

I
I

i
;

75.

841

Headcount Enrollment by Race

. I
-t-White i

I_Black i
I I

1-6- Other I

o 7

o

1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000



TABLE 9: Day/Evening Enrollment

Fall Total* Day % Day Evening % Evening

x The Total Field is the sum of all students in all classes. a duplicated number

NOTE: Day and Evening are computed in the same manner

NOTE: %Day + %Evening does not equal 100%; TBA classes excluded.

----

1987 8,302 7,110 85.64% 1,192 16.77%

1988 8,775 7,523 85.73% 1,252 16.64%

1989 9,074 7,899 87.05% 1,175 14.88%

1990 10,218 8,912 87.22% 1,306 14.65%

1991 11,102 9,744 87.77% 1,358 13.94%

1992 11,089 9,757 87.99% 1,332 13.65%

1993 11,420 10,097 88.42% 1,323 13.10%

1994 12,286 10,863 88.42% 1,423 13.10%

1995 12,109 10,743 88.72% 1,366 12.72%

1996 12,647 11,174 88.35% 1,473 13.18%

1997 12,979 11,171 86.07% 1,808 16.18%

1998 12,518 10,844 86.63% 1,674 15.44%

1999 11,606 9,954 85.77% 1,652 16.60%

2000 11,158 9,572 85.79% 1,586 16.57%
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TABLE 10: Headcount Enrollment by Student Class/Level

FALLTERMS

- -- --- --

Fall Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Total

1985 542 342 460 654 60 2,058

1986 556 315 396 715 35 2,017

1987 664 314 388 658 19 2,043

1988 685 332 377 624 46 2,064

1989 595 396 409 674 35 2,109

1990 696 442 471 706 92 2,407

1991 761 431 458 798 128 2,576

1992 638 487 527 839 161 2,652

1993 840 373 526 949 176 2,864

1994 724 428 470 1151 250 3,023

1995 809 420 503 1128 201 3,061

1996 772 473 590 1183 259 3,277

1997 848 482 558 1196 225 3,309

1998 788 415 654 1324 133 3,314

1999 670 309 570 1243 161 2,953

2000* 665 332 516 1147 154 2,814
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Tab'e 11: Non-traditional Students

Unduplicated Headcount - Fall 1995 - Fall 2000

Non-traditional
Both Traditional

& Non-traditionalTraditional

Fall 1995

Fall 1996

Fall 1997

Fall 1998

Fall 1999

Fall 2000

Fall 1995

Fall 1996

Fall 1997

Fall 1998

Fall 1999

Fall 2000

Percentage Breakout
Non-traditional Students

FT I PT

Percentage Breakout
Traditional Students

FT I PT
84.39%

85.4470

84.0270

83.2570

84.2570

84.7270

*Non-traditional Students are defined as those who are at least 25 years of age.

**Numbers reflect unduplicated headcount

FT PT Total FT PT Total Total

Fall 1995 415 1019 1434 1325 245 1570 3004

Fall 1996 385 1198 1583 1397 238 1635 3218

Fall 1997 445 1193 1638 1388 264 1652 3290

Fall 1998 440 1022 1462 1367 275 1642 3104

Fall 1999 388 900 1288 1278 239 1517 2805

Fall 2000 400 915 1315 1225 221 1446 2761
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TABLE 12: Faculty Profile

Fall __ _____.mber_ ____.___. Full-time Faculty by Rank Full-time Faculty by Degree F-T F_acby Sex F-T Fac by Race F-T Fac Contract---- , I
I i I

ACAD i FISCALSem. FI.Time Admin. Pt-Time Total Prof. ' Asso. Asst. , Inst. DOCT.,SPEC. IMSTR.iBACH. Malei Female Black IWhite IOther
, I ,

51 I
I I !,

39 I 21 i 37 '
I

39 ! 3! 111: 111I1985 115 ! 6 160 42 I 15 59 i 2\ 3 76 1 14
.._--._. -------...f .-_...----...- "r...--------.

___-L----L- ! i I '-
: ! !

2!
i

1986 102 : 6' 32 i 140 36 i 17i 30 : 19 46 i 53 i 1 31 ! 71 3! 96 ! 3 84 18
I I I ! i ! ---!__.___-4---__._+__.

30 I

i

3611987 i ' ! 40 : 171 23 51 I 01 55 4 74 2 107 : 1 92\ 18110 I 6 ' 48 I 164
+--t---

I

431 IT 371 991 8411988 101 I
6, 27 I 134 6 30 22 51 46 3 64 1 1 17
-r--._-t--

93 ! 7 i 46: 146
I

61
! ! !

90 I1989 41 30 16 55 ! 0 37 1 37 ! 56 2' 1 73 20

L------4-.---t-
I I

1990 97 I 6 I 42 I 145 41 6 341 16 57 0 39 1 36 61 3 931 1 80 17

1041 6 r-5 r 155
431 35 I

I

101 I1991 41 22 57 i
0 42 5 38 66 3 0 85 19

!
1992 110 I 5 i 47 I 162 36 1 7 38 29 571 1 52 0 42 68 2 105 3 87 23

112 5-r 52 169 451
!

1993 33 5 29 62 2 48 0 42 70 3 108 ' 1 88 24

I

I I I
91 !1994 116 5. 56 ! 177 33 9 46 I 28 64 1 50 1 43 : 73 4 108 4 25I

1995 120 !
5 63 188 31 I 11 531 25 73 1 45 1 49 71 6 111 I 3 95 25

I
681 51 I1996 121 4 193 27 15 54 25 71 2 46 2 70 5 113 3 100 21

i
1997 128 4! 69 201 27 18 61 22 81 2' 44 1 50 78 3 120 !

5 105 23

1998 129 41 77 210 26 21 58 24 88 0 40 I 1 471 82 1 123 I 5 104 25

1321 - 22 I
I I I I

I
55 i1999 80 216 28 j 27 92 Oi 40 i 0 52 80 2 128 2 105 27

1391 41
I I

O!
T

3 I 13212000 81 224 31 i 29 53 ! 26 99 40 ! 0 54 ' 85 4 117 j 22
I I

SOURCE:Office of Academic Affairs
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Table 13: Headcount Enrollment by Credit Hours and Student Classification

Fall2000 Fall 1999 Fall 1998

Cr. Hrs FR 50 JR 5R GR Total % Cum o/c FR 50 JR 5R GR Total % Cum % FR 50 JR 5R GR Total % Cum%

."..<i4 3 49,. 475 17.3%?3.% 'IFFl 7 4 194 3 385 13.8% 13.8% 129 8 14 292 2
"'. . C ::' :it>/:-:: _,"U'/'

9 9 44? '14.7%.14.7%

2 28 1 0 17 6 52 1 9% 19.2% 13 0 1 44 11 69 2.5% 16.3% 12 1 0 35 8 56 1.85% 16.52%

3 98 11 16 74 33 232 8.4% 27.6% 101 9 16 106 36 268 9.6% 25.9% 120 15 23 97 23 278 9.17% 25.69%

4 6 4 5 8 0 23 0.8% 28.5% 8 4 6 23 1 42 1.5% 27.4% 22 5 8 12 2 49 1.62% 27.31%
'R- '.? ",,««},'"

40" '.::?'r;;tr:«:¥i:'1t. ,".','_'.. ___.' _,.,'d . ,."f.'.JJ!;Z . QP% .,!;'l J ::.t@!gt 27.()$;,'j,::t -.<:'j, ..,,;

6 14 15 17 85 36 167 6.1% 34.8% 12 15 26 75 36 164 5.9% 33.5% 29 11 30 95 22 187 6.17% 33.74%

7 5 1 4 9 1 20 0.7% 35.5% 7 3 11 13 1 35 1.3% 34.8% 9 4 11 17 2 43 1.42% 35.16%

8 0 1 0 9 0 10 0.4% 35.8% 3 0 2 4 1 10 0.4% 35.2% 2 1 3 6 1 13 0.43% 35.59%

9 6 14 33 40 19 112 4.1% 39.9% 9 11 29 44 10 103 37% 38.9% 12 14 25 38 11 100 3.30% 38.89%

10 4 3 6 13 1 27 1.0% 40.9% 6 3 11 13 2 35 1.3% 40.1% 7 11 13 8 0 39 1.29% 40.17%
,¥;:.fffJf'__ --

_y.x

'M;"1f""-:' .9%i', 4:p 20i.*D!!7 .f41.,, ". ..... <' "". - ".:i- ..",;.>(.,;"..;..,";J...._9 . ....,q

10.4% 51.3% 42 52 77 152 14 337 11.1% 52.08%

4.8% 56.2% 42 25 31 48 28 174 5.74% 57.82%

3.2% 59.4% 30 17 32 30 0 109 3.59% 61.41 %
;c., -!;_.. f-"'+'o/;;":i!;:u"":k "i,,x:, ,'1't _,*, 1'04"i§.':8;:77.Z:()%2IilJ.Qffp..9? §§ lit. 17J3 "-M,' -.-#MIf:::i";';'..,'",,-,*---; ,Pi

16 60 46 52 62 0 220 8.0% 86.5% 52 48 72 76 0 248 8.9% 85.8% 60 64 81 53 1 259 8.54% 85.75%

17 56 35 26 31 0 148 5.4% 91.9% 42 23 31 33 0 129 4.6% 90.5% 61 47 42 31 0 181 5.97% 91.72%

18 12 25 44 65 1 147 5.3% 97.2% 30 23 37 61 0 151 5.4% 95.9% 24 27 34 53 0 138 4.55% 96.27%

19 4 6 15 21 0 46 1.7% 98.9% 9 14 15 30 0 68 2.4% 98.3% 9 21 16 26 0 72 2.37% 98.65%

20 0 1 8 5 0 14 0.5% 99.4% 5 5 2 7 0 19 0.7% 99.0% 2 7 8 6 0 23 0.76% 99.41 %

21 0 1 3 7 0 11 0.4% 99.8% 0 1 0 13 0 14 0.5% 99.5% 0 1 2 5 0 8 0.26% 99.67%

22 0 1 0 2 0 3 0.1% 99.9% 0 0 1 2 0 3 0.1% 99.6% 1 1 0 3 0 5 0.16% 99.84%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 99.9% 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0% 99.6% 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.03% 99.87%

24 0 0 0 2 0 2 0.1% 100% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 99.6% 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.07% 99.93%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 99.6% 0 1 0 1 0 2

0.07% 100.0%1Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 7 3 0 10 0.4% 100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 100.0% I

Total 691 303 464 1139 151 2748 100% 100% 659 302 525 1151 153 2790 100% 100% 713 405 600 1197 117 3032 100% 100%



Table 14: Age Distribution by Student Classification

Fall 2000 Fall 1999

*Fall 2000 average age figures as of 11/15/00

**Fall 1999 average age figures as of end of the semester

***Source for age distribution: IHL data

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Total

Age Group FA2000 FA1999 FA2000 FA1999 FA2000 FA1999 FA2000 FA1999 FA2000 FA1999 FA2000 FA1999

Under 18 63 63 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 65 67

18 and 19 255 263 88 95 11 5 0 1 0 0 354 364

20 and 21 48 45 103 99 248 271 141 179 0 0 540 594

22 to 24 28 41 35 31 88 110 333 373 36 30 520 585

25 to 29 44 47 36 34 50 69 184 196 37 38 351 384

30 to 34 37 40 12 20 35 45 122 113 24 20 230 238

35 to 39 26 32 13 9 24 24 101 100 17 21 181 186

40 to 49 62 47 14 15 25 36 156 161 26 44 283 303

50 to 64 56 36 2 5 11 7 98 82 11 8 178 138

65 and Over 70 56 2 1 2 1 35 36 1 0 110 94

Unknown 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0

Total 690 670 307 309 495 570 1170 1243 153 161 2815 2953

AverageAge Men 32 30

AverageAgeWome 30 29



Table 15: Credit Hour Generation by Division

*Fall2000 numbersare preliminaryas of 10/11/00

**Othernumbersare as of end of the semester

Reddy/C:Cr-Hrs-by -Year

Program Su 98 Fall98 Spring99 8-99 Tot Su99 Fall 99 Spring00 9-00Tot Su00 Fall 00

Business& Communication 1,192 4,982 4,851 11,025 1,218 4,363 4,562 10,143 948 4,591

Education& Human Sciences 1,457 6,428 5,743 13,628 1,639 6,413 5,986 14,038 1,537 6,812

Fine& PerformingArts 171 2,369 2,318 4,858 247 2,087 2,252 4,586 243 2,217

Health & Kinesiology 395 1,260 1,170 2,825 486 1,390 1,308 3,184 427 1,423

Nursing 1,076 2,626 2,824 6,526. 1,997 2,265 2,251 6,513 1,183 2,745

Science & Mathematics 2,249 5,523 5,367 13,139 2,131 4,710 4,765 11 ,606 1,876 4,720

Humanities 1,649 6,139 5,128 12,916 1,802 5,634 4,757 12,193 1,340 5,446

Interdisciplinary Studies 76 397 445 918 134 503 580 1,217 175 614

Totals 8,265 29,724 27,846 65,835 9,654 27,365 26,461 63,480 7,729 28,568
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Table 16: Unduplicated Count of Students Registered by Major
Fall 1994 -Fall 2000

nEdJam;Wiii~tilt1~risc~t~f.
ClothinglTextileslMerchandisiml

Elementary Education

Special Education

Family & Human Development

FHD -Teaching Certificate

Gifted Education - Masters

Psychology

Speech Pathology

Alternate Route

Instructional Management

Secondary Teacher Education

Other/Unknown

)li05...5991
2 0

278 297

o 1

81 58

13 14

21 30

99 112

68 61

6 0

30 26

7 0

o 0

.:.:.:.:~~

...1

317

3

57

22

27

97

86

o

11
o

o

o

299
1

74

17
27

82

77
o

o
o
o

}569........
10

264

1

80

17

33

69

95

o
o
o
o

}520
~

10

240

2

104

8

29

27

79

o
o
o

21

<4681

16

261

10

117

o

18

o

42

o

o

o

4

n1 ...2!1:21%1

-14 -87.50%

17 6.51%

-10 -100.00%

-36 -30.77%

13 NA

3 16.67%

99 NA

26 61.90%

6 NA

30 NA

7 NA

-4 -100.00%

L ---

FALL 00 FALL 99 FALL 98 FALL 97 FALL 96 FALL 951 FALL 941 6 Year 5 Year n

Total Total Total Total Total Total .Chanae

IIBtii&CbffimJ&ati&i)
.... ala.. .....390 ..:.:.:.:.:.::....421: :::::4U; .:.:.:.:...:.....jii ..)4H%A48%

Accounting 82 83 102 105 105 113 143 -61 -42.66%

Business Administration - CIS 9 25 78 83 82 65 53 -44 -83.02%

Business Administration -MIS 68 64 7 0 0 0 0 68 NA

Business Administration -General Bus. 51 57 68 69 82 78 97 -46 -47.42%

Business Administration - Mgt. 38 37 44 47 33 30 46 -8 -17.39%

Business Administration -Mid. 31 30 31 29 31 22 23 8 34.78%

Business Administration - Off.Adm. 11 11 19 19 21 22 22 -11 -50.00%

Journalism 5 7 13 14 11 9 18 -13 -72.22%

Journalism/Pub. Rei. 0 2 11 13 18 16 12 -12 -100.00%

Broadcasting 7 11 17 17 19 19 19 -12 -63.16%

Broadcast Journalism 3 4 9 11 15 10 9 -6 -66.67%

Communication - Public Relations 32 23 8 1 0 0 0 32 NA

Communication-Journalism 13 14 7 4 0 0 01 131 NA

Communication - Broadcasting 22 14 7 3 0 0 0 22 NA

Fashion Merchandising 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 6 NA

Other/Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 NA

IIih6dfMf6ilt1iriijArtt ....123.. ..133 ..A1s :. {1S6 {:. :.:::119 :. :::)121 d.;6S%

Art Teacher Education 12 14 12 13 9 6 0 12 NA

Fine Art 15 9 6 9 12 8 9 6 66.67%

Fine Art - 3D Desi"n 2 2 1 0 2 2 4 -2 -50.00%

Fine Art - Graphic Desi"n 28 33 29 24 27 17 28 0 0.00%

Fine Art - Interior Desi"n 29 26 24 19 24 19 22 7 31.82%

Fine Art - Printmakin" 1 1 2 3 3 2 3 -2 -66.67%

Fine Art - Drawino & Paintino 4 3 3 0 2 5 9 -5 -55.56%

Fine Art - Theater 8 10 11 8 14 14 14 -6 -42.86%

MusIc 8 9 5 8 8 7 10 -2 -20.00%

Music - Commercial 10 14 21 19 21 20 5 5 100.00%

MusIc Education 6 12 8 15 14 12 17 -11 -64.71%

Other/Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 NA



~-----------......................-.-...........
"ii~jffi'&Klriiiiiiojti.... .........

H&K - Exercise Science

Kinesiolo

Pre -PT

Pre - aT

Health Education

Other/Unknown

FALL 96 FALL 95

Total Total

../)86 :;:/(::.(081

1 0

7 3

39 58

23 27

o 0

14 0

1 0

o 0

o 0

FALL94

Total

.....

6

o

-32

8

4

10
o

11

o

35.29%

0.00%

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

o

o

o
o

-16 -24.24%

-14 -43.75%

-75 -60.98%

6 NA

-11 -34.38%

6 NA

1 NA

o NA

*1994 figures as of end of semester

'1995 figures as of end of semester

*1996 figures as of end of semester

'1997 figures as of end of semester

'1998 figures as of 9/10/98 High Point Date

"1999 figures as of 9/08/99 High Point Date

2000 figuresare preliminary

-----

FALL 97

Total

: liD
23 2 11 7

4 4 1 3

19 26 23 31

8 23 23 23

4 2 0 1

10 19 30 16

0 2 4 6

11 6 0 0

0 0 0 0

..................ft4 ... 1$41..: u:. } 226 :. /Q?:174 ........... ............ " .
:.:::::::::::::::::::::;. :::

50 54 71 82 76 52 66

18 30 20 22 28 24 32

48 59 57 73 79 87 123

6 5 9 14 15 5 0

21 20 22 28 26 22 32

6 6 5 5 4 1 0

1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 9 0

.:.:.:426 .: ???M1: $/t$:: }$1$.. :::::o,l1 ..}@;%

ASN 93 129 140 148 175 178 191 -98 -51.31%

BSN 222 182 212 235 225 293 288 -66 -22.92%

MSN 31 36 34 33 41 41 40 -9 -22.50%

Post MSN 0 4 1 10 0 3 0 o NA

1f$.M'iIi.MtiM"irtiM:}
..... 146.: :11Q /ao .. ?26 :....24'1:. ::::Zl4 : ....."1 ..)/46;$$%.....

Bioloav/Bioloav Ed. 65 83 90 116 109 99 114 -49 -42.98%

Chemistry/ChemistrY Ed. 14 17 21 29 19 15 20 -6 -30.00%

Mathematics/ Math Ed. 28 29 29 29 46 56 60 -32 -53.33%

Microbiolo!:lv 33 37 46 50 56 57 72 -39 -54.17%

Phvsical Science/Phv. Sci. Ed. 8 4 3 6 8 9 8 0 0.00%

Other/Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 NA



.....

Table 17: Headcount Enrollment by Division
Fall 1999 - Fall 2000

Note: Headcount Enrollment numbers are unduplicated

--- ---

Fall 2000 Fall 1999

Division # Students % of Total # Students % of Total
Business & Communication 354 12.82% 399 14.22%
Education & Human Sciences 590 21.37% 608 21.68%

Fine & Performing Arts 119 4.31% 132 4.71%

Health & Kinesiology 86 3.11% 85 3.03%
Humanities 167 6.05% 182 6.49%

Interdisciplinary Studies 64 2.32% 41 1.46%

Nursing 341 12.35% 338 12.05%
Science & Mathematics 157 5.69% 189 6.74%
Undeclared 883 31. 98% 831 29.63%
Total 2761 100.0% 2805 100.0%



Table 18: New Junior College Transfers to MUW(including out-of-state)
Fall 1999 - Fall 2000

Fall 1999 Fall2000 # %
CHANGE CHANGE

Arrapahoe CC . Littleton, CO 1 0 .1 .100.0%

Bevill State CC. Fayette, AL 13 17 4 30.8%

Calhoun State CC . Decatur, AL 0 0 0 NA

CCAF. MaxwellAFB,AL 3 0 .3 .100.0%

Central Texas College. Killeen, TX 0 1 1 NA

CoahomaCC. Clarksdale 1 0 .1 .100.0%

Copiah.Lincoln CC . Wessn, MS 0 1 1 NA

Cottey College. Nevada ,MO 0 0 0 NA

Cuyahoga Comm. College. Cleveland, OH 0 0 0 NA

Delgado Comm. College. New Orleans, LA 0 1 1 NA

East CentralCC. Decatur 2 2 0 0.0%

East MS CC . Mayhew 15 31 16 106.7%
East MS CC . Scooba 37 28 .9 .24.3%

Embry.RDLAer U . Daytona Beach, FL 0 0 0 NA

Faulkner St. CC . Bay Minette, AL 1 1 0 0.0%

Fresno City College. Fresno, CA 0 1 1 NA

GulfCoast CC. Panama City,FL 1 0 .1 .100.0%

Hinds CC . Raymond 9 8 .1 .11.1%
Holmes CC . Goodman 7 4 .3 -42.9%
Itawamba CC . Fulton 25 27 2 8.0%

Jackson St. Comm College. TN 0 1 1 NA

Jones CC . Ellisville 0 4 4 NA

Lawson St. CC. Birmingham, AL 0 0 0 NA

MaryHolmesCC. WestPoint 8 4 .4 .50.0%
Meridian CC . Meridian 4 1 .3 .75.0%

Mesa CC . Mesa, AZ 1 0 .1 .100.0%

Monterey Penn College. Monterey, CA 0 1 1 NA

MS County CC. Blythville,AR 1 0 .1 -100.0%
MS Delta CC - Moorhead, MS 1 3 2 200.0%
MS Gulf Coast CC .' Gautier 3 7 4 133.3%

MS Gulf Coast Comm. College.Gulfport 0 0 0 NA

MS Gulf Coast CC - Perkinston 1 0 -I -100.0%

North Harris CC - Houston, TX 1 0 -I .100.0%
Northeast CC . Booneville 12 26 14 116.7%
Northwest CC - Senatobia 3 4 1 33.3%

NWAlabama Jr. College . Campbell, AL 0 0 0 NA

Okaloosa-Walton JC . Niceville, FL 1 0 .1 .100.0%

Pearl River CC - Poplarville 2 2 0 0.0%
Pensacola JC . Pensacola, FL 1 0 .1 .100.0%

San Antonio College - San Antonio, TX 2 0 .2 -100.0%
Santa Fe Comm. College. Gainesville, FL 0 0 0 NA

Seminole Comm College - Sanford, FL 0 0 0 NA

Shelby State CC -Memphis, TN 1 1 0 0.0%
Shelton St. Comm. College. Tuscaloosa, AL 0 1 1 NA

Shoals Comm. College. Muscle Shoals, AL 0 3 3 NA

South Plains College - Levelland, Texas 0 1 1 NA

Southwest CC - Summit 0 2 2 NA

Spokane Falls Comm. College, WA 0 0 0 NA

Trident Tech. Charleston, SC 1 0 -I -100.0%

Trinity Vall Comm.College,TX 0 0 0 NA

Wallace St. CC - Hanceville, AL 1 0 .1 .100.0%

Wood College. Mathiston 4 5 1 25.0%
TOTAL 163 188 25 15.3%
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Table 19: Fall 2000 Student Enrollment by State of Residence \

State Freshmen Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Total

Alabama 34 15 31 44 12 136

Arkansas 1 2 1 4

Arizona 1 1

California 1 1.--

Colorado 1 1

District of Columbia

Florida 2 2 4 8

Georgia 2 2 1 - 1 6

Hawaii

Idaho 1 1

IlIinois 2 2

Indiana 1 1 2

Iowa 1 1

Kentucky

Louisiana 3 2 6 9 1 21
-

Missouri 2 3 5

NewMexico 1 1

NewYork 1 1

Ohio 1 1

Oklahoma 1 1

Oregon 1 1

Pennsylvania 1 1

Rhode Island

South Carolina 2 2

South Dakota

Tennessee 8 7 2 10 3 30

Texas 4 1 2 1 8

Utah --

Vermont 1 1
--

Yjginia 2 3 5

Washington 1 1

USA Total 647 291 454 1,161 153 2,706

International 14 13 12 17 56

Grand Total 661 304 466 1,178 153 2,762

Note: Total column is un-duplicated headcount.



Table 20: Headcount Enrollment by Country
Fall 1992 - 2000

Countr
Albania 0
Bangladesh 0
Barbados 0
Belize 1
Bulgaria 0
Canada 0
China 0
Ecuador 0
England 0
Ethiopia 0
Finland 0
France 0
Germany 0
Ghana 0
Haiti 0
Honduras 0
Hong Kong 1
Hungary 0
India 0
Indonesia 0
Jamaica 0
Japan 1
Jordan 0
Kenp 0
Korea 0
Malaysia 0
Mexico 0
Nepal 0
Nethelands 1
Niger 0
Nigeria 0
Norway 0
Pakistan 0
Puerto Rico 0
Romania 0
Russia 0
Saudi Arabia 0
Singapore 0
South Africa 0
Spain 0
Sweden 0
Switzerland 0
Taiwan 0
Thailand 0
Trinidad & Tobago 0
Turkey 0
Uganda 0
Ukraine 0
United Kingdom 0
Vietnam 0
Yugoslavia 0
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Table 22: Residence Halls and Student Headcount

Fall 2000 Residence Hall Enrollment by Race

-

Residence Hall Fall 96 Fall 97 Fall 98 Fall 99 Fall 00

Callaway 114 114 109 118 111

Frazier 73 61 64 49 53

Goen 164 146 154 150 141

Grossnickle 0 39 38 37 38

Hastings-Simmons 39 42 42 42 45

Jones 142 141 146 138 130

Kincannon 134 130 133 137 133

Total 666 673 686 671 651

African Non-res.

Residence Hall White American Other Alien Totals

Callaway 75 32 0 4 111

Frazier 39 11 0 0 50

Goen 82 55 0 4 141

Grossnickle 17 21 1 2 41

Hastings-Simmons 35 7 0 3 45

Jones 111 12 4 3 130

Kincannon 69 53 1 10 133

Total 428 191 6 26 651
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Institutional Research Degrees OO-by-major-race-gender

Table 23: Degrees Granted by Major, Race and Gender. Academic Year 2000

White African-Am. Am.-Indian Asian HisDanic NDn-resAlien Totals
Area I CIP IDivision Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Accounting 52.03 BU 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 16

Art Teacher Education 13.13 FA 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Biology, General 26.01 SM 3 8 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 12

Broadcast Journalism 9.0402 BU 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

Business Administration & Mgt., Gen. 52.02 BU 10 10 1 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 9 12 32

Chemistry, General 40.05 SM 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3

Clothing/Apparel & Textile Studies 19.09 BU 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Communications, General 9.0101 BU 1 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8

Culinary Arts/Chef Training 12.05 IS 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2

Educ.of the Gifted and Talented. Maste 13.1 ED 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10

Elementary Teacher Education 13.131 ED 1 50 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 62

English Language & Literature, General 23.01 HU 0 11 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Health & Physical Education, General 31.05 HK 2 11 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14

History, General 45.08 HU 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Individual/Familv Devel. Studies, Gen. 19.07 ED 0 6 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

Journalism 9.0401 BU 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Mathematics 27.01 SM 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Micobiology /Bacteriology 26.05 SM 2 8 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 14

Music, General 50.09 FA 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

Nursing (RN Training) . ASN 51.16 NU 3 18 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 23

Nursing (RN Training) . BSN 51.16 NU 4 38 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 46

Nursing (RN Training) . Master's 51.16 NU 3 19 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 23

Paralegal/Legal Assistant 22.01 HU 2 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12

Political Science, General 45.1 HU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Psychology, General 42.01 ED 1 18 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 34

Social Sciences, General 45.01 HU 3 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5

Spanish Language & Literature 16.091 HU 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Speech.Language Pathology. Bachelor' 51.02 ED 0 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11

Speech.Language Pathology. Master's 51.02 ED 0 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

Visual & Performing Arts 50.01 FA 3 13 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 15

Totals 45 289 6 107 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 15 54 414



Table 24: History of Degrees Granted by Major and Gender

AY2000 AY1999 AY1998 AY1997 AY1996 AY1995
I Area II CIP I Division Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women Men Women

Accounting 52.03 BU 0 16 7 19 2 17 6 21 6 29 2 24

Art Teacher Education 13.13 FA 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0

Biology, General 26.01 SM 3 12 3 12 6 7 3 13 3 15 7 16

Broadcast Journalism 9.04 BU 1 3 4 3 0 5 1 2 3 3 5 1

Business Administration & Mgt., Gen. 52.02 BU 12 32 14 21 11 30 5 23 10 30 4 28

Chemistry, General 40.05 SM 1 3 0 3 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 3

Clothing/Apparel & Textile Studies 19.09 BU 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 3 0 2

Communications, General 9.01 BU 2 8 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Culinary Arts/Chef Training 12.05 IS 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Educ.of the Gifted and Talented - Master' 13.1 ED 0 10 0 13 1 22 2 14 0 11 1 2

Elementary Teacher Education 13.12 ED 1 62 1 45 1 41 0 39 2 39 2 40

English Language & Literature, General 23.01 HU 0 15 2 22 0 21 0 10 2 9 0 22

Health & Physical Education, General 31.05 HK 2 14 3 8 4 14 1 6 3 8 2 7

History, General 45.08 HU 3 3 2 1 2 4 0 4 0 1 4 1

Individual/Family Devel. Studies, Gen. 19.07 ED 0 15 4 18 0 17 3 23 0 21 1 20

Journalism 9.04 BU 0 3 1 5 4 5 3 5 0 2 0 7

Mathematics 27.01 SM 0 5 2 2 2 4 1 9 2 2 2 7

Micobi ology /Bacteri ology 26.05 SM 2 14 1 11 4 8 2 13 2 20 5 20

Music Teacher Education 13.13 FA 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0

Music, General 50.09 FA 0 2 1 9 3 0 3 1 0 1 3 2

Nursing (RN Training) . ASN 51.16 NU 3 23 3 31 3 25 3 43 5 40 6 28

Nursing (RN Training) . BSN 51.16 NU 4 46 2 44 4 55 5 58 10 53 18 59

Nursing (RN Training) - Master's 51.16 NU 3 23 1 24 3 23 2 24 2 19 3 22

Paralegal/Legal Assistant 22.01 HU 3 12 4 17 4 21 3 23 2 29 2 28

Physical Science, General 40.01 SM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Political Science, General 45.1 HU 0 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Psychology, General 42.01 ED 2 34 0 18 0 10 0 2 0 0 0 0

Social Sciences, General 45.01 HU 4 5 6 7 4 9 4 3 1 2 4 10

Spanish Language & Literature 16.09 HU 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Special Education, General 13.1 ED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4

Speech. Language Pathology - Bachelor's 51.02 ED 0 11 0 19 0 14 0 22 0 9 0 13

Speech-Language Pathology. Master's 51.Q2 ED 0 19 1 9 0 19 0 5 0 0 0 0

Visual & Performing Arts 50.01 FA 4 15 0 10 4 7 4 9 4 13 1 14
Totals 54 414 64 380 66 389 51 381 58 363 72 382
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TABLE 25 : S f E&G R
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dE dit

SOURCE: MUW Operating Budgets

*2000-01 MUW Operating Budget Reflects Original Appropriations

- - - -

2000-01 * 1999-00 1998-99 1997 -98

CURRENTFUND REVENUE $ % $ % $ % $ %
Tuition and Fees $7,029,473 30.01% 7,138,000 29.44% $7,080,635 31.42% $5,982,740 28.58%

Govt. Appropriations

GeneralSupport 12,648,658 54.00% 12,508,214 51.59% 11 ,633,351 51.62% 10,786,477 51.53%

Interest Funds 9,389 0.04% 9,389 0.04% 9,389 0.04% 9,389 0.04%

MS Gov. School 157,500 0.67% 157,500 0.65% 157,500 0.70% 157,500 0.75%

Tupelo Nursing 329,605 1.41% 329,605 1.36% 312,422 1.39% 303,128 1.45%

Edu Enhancement Fund 1,533,817 6.55% 1,375,808 5.67% 1,163,971 5.16% 1,090,549 5.21%

Edu Enhancement Surplus 332,442 1.42% 917,853 3.79% 622,656 2.76% 839,202 4.01%

Sub-Total 15,011,411 64.08% 15,298,369 63.10% 13,899,289 61.68% 13,186,245 63.00%

Grants and Contracts

Federal 40,000 0.17% 40,000 0.16% 35,000 0.16% 35,000 0.17%

State 188,100 0.80% 188,100 0.78% 159,500 0.71% 159,500 0.76%

Local 367,500 1.57% 849,600 3.50% 768,600 3.41% 768,600 3.67%

Other 102,100 0.44% 100,000 0.41% 100,000 0.44% 305,485 1.46%

Sub-Total 697,700 2.98% 1,177,700 4.86% 1,063,100 4.72% 1,268,585 6.06%

Sales and Services 277,625 1.19% 258,000 1.06% 235,000 1.04% 235,000 1.12%

Other 408,791 1.75% 372,931 1.54% 258,000 1.14% 258,000 1.23%

TOTALCURRENTREVENUE 23,425,000 100.0% 24,245,000 100.0% 22,536,024 100.0% 20,930,570 100.0%

CURRENTFUND EXPENDITURES

Total Instructional Cost 10,372,265 44.28% 10,532,215 43.44% 9,861,060 43.76% 8,746,239 41.79%

Research 9,813 0.04% 9,793 0.04% 8,146 0.04% 8,000 0.04%

Public Service 200,420 0.86% 259,313 1.07% 195,995 0.87% 195,754 0.94%

Academic Support 1,609,473 6.87% 1,939,393 8.00% 2,088,704 9.27% 2,360,095 11.28%

Student Services 2,729,816 11.65% 2,711,511 11.18% 2,428,234 10.77% 2,238,942 10.70%

Institutional Support 3,768,701 16.09% 3,853,491 15.89% 3,440,606 15.27% 2,967,237 14.18%

Operations & Maintenance 2,951,253 12.60% 3,172,436 13.08% 3,029,376 13.44% 2,730,401 13.05%

Scholarships & Fellowships 1,783,259 7.61% 1,766,848 7.29% 1,483,903 6.58% 1,483,903 7.09%

Mandatory Transfers 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 200,000 0.96%

Non-Mandatory Transfers 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
TOTALCURRENTEXPENDITURES 23,425,000 100.0% 24,245,000 100.0% 22,536,024 100.0% 20,930,571 100.0%

.
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2000-2001 MUW OPERATING BUDGET
PERCENT OF TOTAL E&G REVENUE BY BUDGET ENTITY
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2000-2001 MUW OPERATING BUDGET
PERCENT OF TOTAL E&G EXPENITUES BY BUDGET ENTITY
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Table 26: MUW Foundation
As of June 30, 2000

FY 2000 FY 1999
ASSETS

Cash in Bank
Investments:

Money Market
Common Stocks

U.S. Govt. Bonds & Obligations
Bond Mutual Funds-x-

Equity Mutual Fundsx

Partnerships

Gift Annuity Program

Furniture, Fixtures & Equip.

Real Estate

Life Insurance

Split Dollar Insu. Payment Receivable

$1,777,443

$1,711 ,841

$12,326

$8,078

$6,421,495

$9,682,490

$8,958

$384,328

$24,440

$63,571

$20,790

$225,000

ETS $20,340,760' $18,392,1381~..." "" "... ~

$1,175,232 $1,060,300

$611,005 $619,942

$18,437,801 $16,574,181
~

__ __$~012E~i038~~~4,4~

BAb(~Q~ _ Bi,34<!i761 $1~i92,13y1

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Gift Annuity Liability
TOTAL LIABILITIES

$116,723

$116,723

FUND BALANCES

Unrestricted funds

Restncted Funds

Endowed Funds
~<s

, Th{, Bond Mutual funds and the Equity Mutual Funds are invested with the Common Fund

Source: MUW Development/Foundation

$2,167,059

$1,362,607

$19,660

$14,362

$5,871,399

$8,247,802

$11,766

$382,412

$29,741

$63,571

$16,759

$205,000

$137,715

$137,715



MUW Foundation Assets

As of June 30, 2000
,.----.-.---.----.--------..-.--..----.--------..--

Equity Mutual Funds
47.60%

MUW Foundation Assests

As of June 30, 2000

Split $ Insu. paYment

~
.

1.11% Rea Estate

Gift Annuity Program! 31%
1.89% ~ -----------

Other
0.37% Cash in Bank

8.74%
Money Market

8.42%

.----

Other includes Common Stock, Govt. Bonds, Partnerships, Furn, Eqip., Life Insurance
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Table 27: IHLDistribution of Capital Improvement Funding to MUW
1990-2000
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